" BN § 5 &8 i ¥ 1
— B

STAMPED IN RED

RESOLUTION NO.: 2022-063

Authorizing the City Manager to execute a 911 Communications Center Consolidation Agreement
Extension between the City of Columbia and Richland County

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council this 16" day of August, 2022, that the City
Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached 911 Communications Center Consolidation
Agreement Extension, or on a form to be approved by the City Attorney, between the City of Columbia and

Richland County for the continued operation of the 911 Communications Center through June 30, 2024.

Requested by:

City Manager

N

Approved by:

e

City Manager
ATTEST:

Approved as to form:

7 S %X@MWLWL

City Attorney City Clerk

Introduced: 8/16/2022
Final Reading: 8/16/2022

Last revised: 7/20/2022
22013551



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 911 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
) CONSOLIDATION AGREEMENT EXTENSION
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia (“City”) and Richland County (“County”) entered into the 911
Communications Center Consolidation Agreement (“911 Agreement”), dated July 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the City and County thereafter extended said 911 Agreement until this last term
expiring on June 30, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, the City and County desire to extend the 911 Agreement for an additional two (2)
year term commencing July 1, 2022, and ending on June 30, 2024, with the County paying $3,100,000
for each budget year FY23 and FY24,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings and terms contained herein, the
City and County agree as follows:

1. Subject to and contingent upon approval and authorization by the parties’ respective
legislative bodies by legislative enactment, the term of the 911 Agreement, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference thereto shall be extended for an
additional two (2) year period from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2024, during which time
Richland County will use its best efforts to establish a County-operated 911 Communication
Center, of which the City of Columbia may have an option to participate in the usage.

2. Richland County may terminate the contract with 120 days’ notice to the City of Columbia.

Except as modified herein and extended hereby, the 911 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 911 Communications Consolidation

Agreament Extension this day of , 2022,
WITNESS RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA
' BY: W gm
N I7s: _Gowtty Administrator
- R s — 7

CITY OF COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA

; */n L / ov: Toasaa B, W lgom,
DI ITS: \C,r{'u i\kamjer

 Giland oty At Offos—— APPROVED AS TO FORM
el 1 iR g
Apffoved As To LEGAL Form Only. / f’;u*)iéi&{iz 1¢ ;}‘;g

No Opinion Rendered As To Content. Leadl Department City of Bolumbia, SC

i




